

Bid Tabulation

Village of Spencerville Reynolds and Oakland Culverts

Fenson Contracting LLC
July 7, 2022
Fort Jennings, Ohio

Joe and Joe Contracting LLC Elida, Ohio All Purpose Contracting Inc. Delphos, Ohio

						JUIY 7, 2022						
	ITEM			APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.		DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1		CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2		REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3		VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
4		EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
5		EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
6		SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	205	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$2.00	\$410.00	\$15.00	\$3,075.00	\$1.00	\$205.00
7	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.25" THICKNESS)	S.Y.	123	\$12.00	\$1,476.00	\$20.00	\$2,460.00	\$26.50	\$3,259.50	\$25.00	\$3,075.00
8	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y	52	\$75.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$114.00	\$5,928.00	\$75.00	\$3,900.00
9		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	32	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$11.00	\$352.00	\$5.50	\$176.00	\$10.00	\$320.00
10	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y	16	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$466.00	\$7,456.00	\$415.00	\$6,640.00
11	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y	24	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$475.00	\$11,400.00	\$416.25	\$9,990.00	\$415.00	\$9,960.00
12	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	LUMP	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13		EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	LBS.	3612	\$2.00	\$7,224.00	\$1.50	\$5,418.00	\$3.00	\$10,836.00	\$3.00	\$10,836.00
14		CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, FOOTING/CUTOFF WALL	C.Y.	27	\$800.00	\$21,600.00	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$650.00	\$17,550.00
15		CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, WINGWALLS/FORESLOPE WALL	C.Y.	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00
16		TYPE 2 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	S.Y.	95	\$25.00	\$2,375.00	\$20.00	\$1,900.00	\$25.00	\$2,375.00	\$105.00	\$9,975.00
17	512	TYPE 3 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	S.Y.	120	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00
18	512	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY URETHANE)	S.Y.	62	\$30.00	\$1,860.00	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$25.00	\$1,550.00	\$23.00	\$1,426.00
19	516	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	S.F.	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
20	608	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	S.F.	88	\$24.00	\$2,112.00	\$15.00	\$1,320.00	\$60.00	\$5,280.00	\$45.00	\$3,960.00
21	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
22	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
23	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
24	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM SEWER	FT.	194	\$90.00	\$17,460.00	\$85.00	\$16,490.00	\$100.00	\$19,400.00	\$125.00	\$24,250.00
25	611	8' x 3' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, ASTM C-1577	FT.	92	\$900.00	\$82,800.00	\$900.00	\$82,800.00	\$968.00	\$89,056.00	\$900.00	\$82,800.00
26	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,825.00	\$7,300.00
27	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00
28	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00
29	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
30	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
31	638	4" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$240.00	\$1,680.00
32	638	6" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	68	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$200.00	\$13,600.00	\$100.00	\$6,800.00	\$180.00	\$12,240.00
33	638	12"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,341.49	\$5,341.49	\$5,725.00	\$5,725.00
34	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	59	\$50.00	\$2,950.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00	\$53.00	\$3,127.00	\$60.00	\$3,540.00
35	638	4" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
36	638	CUT, CAP AND BLOCK EX. WATER MAIN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
37	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 8" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
38	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1050	\$4.00	\$4,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,150.00	\$2.50	\$2,625.00	\$5.00	\$5,250.00
		TOTAL				\$266,292.00	_	\$264,820.00	-	\$268,624.99 *1	_	\$291,257.00
							=		-		_	

^{*1} Total given was \$265,924.99